TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM587749

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Sterilizing Packaging Company of L.A. Ltd.		06/15/2010	Corporation: ISRAEL

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	StePac L.A. Ltd.		
Street Address:	Bldg. #12, Post Office Box 73		
City:	Tefen, Western Galilee		
State/Country:	ISRAEL		
Entity Type:	Corporation: ISRAEL		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2061900	XTEND	
Registration Number:	2091696	XTEND	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2155683439

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-568-3100

bhipdocket@bakerlaw.com, nfrandsen@bakerlaw.com, Email:

jdale@bakerlaw.com

Nancy Rubner Frandsen **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 2929 Arch Street Address Line 2: Cira Centre, 12th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19104-2891

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 032891.555555

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Baker & Hostetler LLP Name:

Address Line 1: 2929 Arch Street

Address Line 2: Cira Centre, 12th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19104-2891

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Judy Dale-Paralegal (032891.555555)

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007004 FRAME: 0051

900560076

/Judy Dale/				
07/21/2020				
Total Attachments: 4				
source=StePac Name Change#page1.tif				
source=StePac Name Change#page2.tif				
source=StePac Name Change#page3.tif				
source=StePac Name Change#page4.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 007004 FRAME: 0052

State of Israel

Companies Ordinance (new version) 1983

Name Change Certificate

I hereby confirm that based on a special decision and in accordance with clause #37 of the companies ordinance (new version) of 1983, the following company:

The Sterilizing Packaging Company of L.A. Ltd .

changed its name and from now onwards will be called:

StePac L.A. Ltd.

The above revised name will appear in the companies register

Signed by my own hand in Jerusalem on this day 13th September, 1998.

Companies registrar

Company # 51-144352-7

TRADEMARK REEL: 007004 FRAME: 0053

State of Israel

Companies Ordinance (new version) 1983

Name Change Certificate

(Reconstructed)

I hereby confirm that based on a special decision and in accordance with clause #37 of the companies ordinance (new version) of 1983, the following company:

The Sterilizing Packaging Company of L.A. Ltd.

changed its name and from now onwards will be called:

StePac L.A. Ltd.

The above revised name will appear in the companies register

The original name change certificate was produced on 13.09.1998

Signed by my own hand in Jerusalem on this day 15.06.2010.

Companies registrar

Company # 51-144352-7

TRADEMARK REEL: 007004 FRAME: 0054



- Sen wa marma Biline da milino

תעודת שינוי שם של חברה

תעודה משוחזרת

הנני מאשר בזה כי על סמך החלטה מיוחדת ובהתאם לסעיף 37 של פקודת החברות (נוסח חדש) התשמ"ג 1983 שינתה החברה:

סטפאק ל.א. החברה לאריזות סטריליות ל.א. בע"מ STEPAC L.A. THE STERILIZING PACKAGING COMPANY OF L.A. LTD.

את שמה ומעתה תקרא בשם:

סטפאק ל.א. בע"מ STEPAC L.A. LTD.

תעודת שינוי השם המקורית הופקה ב- 13.09.1998 **ניתן בחתימת ידי בירושלים היום הזה** 15.06.2010

מס' חברה 511442527



REEL: 007004 FRAME: 0055

in the second 1956 stage, general as a preparation סטפאק ל.א. המברה לאריזות ספרוליות ל.א. בע"מ STEPAC L.A. THE STEPILIZING PACKAGING COMPANY OF L.A. LTD. 5 4 2 5 9 5 7 5 20 5 42 8 20 20 מטפאק ל.א. בע"מ STEFAC L.A. LTD. Prison water who was plants bown 1998 טפטמבר אלול אלול บ…าลนี้ ู่ไป 13 ten ant perund se partis (s) 272 51-144252-7 TRADEMARK

REEL: 007004 FRAME: 0056 RECORDED: 07/21/2020